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North Carolina State Construction Office

STATE AGENCY CAPITAL PROJECTS COORDINATORS

EmailNameAgencyDepartment Phone

Administration Administration General Greg Driver 919-807-4100 gregory.driver@doa.nc.gov

Board Of Science And Technology

Energy Office Gregory Driver 919-807-4100 gregory.driver@doa.nc.gov

Facility Management Gregory Driver 919-807-4100 gregory.driver@doa.nc.gov

Indian Affairs

Mail Service Center

Motor Fleet Management Gregory Driver 919-807-4100 gregory.driver@doa.nc.gov

Public Telecommunications

Purchase And Contract

St. Construction Gregory Driver 919-807-4100 gregory.driver@doa.nc.gov

St. Property Office Gregory Driver 919-807-4100 gregory.driver@doa.nc.gov

Veterans Affairs Eli Panee 919-733-2832 eli.panee@doa.nc.gov

Veterans Affairs James Woodard 919-733-2832 James.Woodard@doa.nc.gov

AG/Justice Attorney General Don Stacy 910-525-4158 dstacy@ncdoj.gov

Criminal Justice Training

Justice Academy Dana Phillips 910-525-4158 321 dphillips@ncdoj.gov

Justice Academy Don Stacy 910-525-4158 dstacy@ncdoj.gov

St. Bureau Of Investigation Don Penny 919-662-4509 5370 dpenny@ncdoj.gov

Agriculture and Consumer Services Agriculture General Kent Yelverton 919-807-4366 222 kent.yelverton@ncagr.gov

Agronomics Services Kent Yelverton 919-715-0424 222 kent.yelverton@ncagr.gov

Consumer Standards Kent Yelverton 919-715-0424 kent.yelverton@ncagr.gov

Farmers Markets Kent Yelverton 919-715-0424 kent.yelverton@ncagr.gov

Food & Drug Protection

Food Distribution Kent Yelverton 919-715-0424 222 kent.yelverton@ncagr.gov

Markets Division

Museum Of Natural History

NC Maritime Museum

NC State Fair Kent Yelverton 919-715-0424 222 kent.yelverton@ncagr.gov

1



7/7/2010

LISTING BY DEPARTMENT / AGENCY

North Carolina State Construction Office

STATE AGENCY CAPITAL PROJECTS COORDINATORS

EmailNameAgencyDepartment Phone

Agriculture and Consumer Services Planning

Property and Construction

Research Stations Kent Yelverton 919-715-0424 222 kent.yelverton@ncagr.gov

St. Farm Operations

Statistics Agriculture

Veterinarian Division Kent Yelverton 919-715-0424 222 kent.yelverton@ncagr.gov

Commerce Alcoholic Beverage Control Comm

Commerce Department Mary Carol Lewis 919-733-7316 marycarol.lewis@ncesc.gov

Employment Security Commission Mary Carol Lewis 919-733-7316 marycarol.lewis@ncesc.gov

NC Industrial Commission

NC State Ports Authority John Lenfestey 910-251-5673 john_lenfestey@ncports.com

NC State Ports Authority Mark Blake 910-251-5674 mark_blake@ncports.com

Technical Development Authority

Telecommunications

Travel & Tourism

Utilities Commission

Wanchese Seafood Industrial Park Authority Bill Schmidt 919-715-6712 bschmidt@nccommerce.com

Community Colleges Alamance Community College Mark Newsome 336-506-4121 newsomemt@alamancecc.edu

Albemarle, College Of The Jim Turdici 252-335-0821 jturdici@albemarle.edu

Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community CollegeC. Queen 828-254-1921 120 mqueen@abtech.edu

Beaufort County Community College Phillip Price 252-940-6210 phillipp@beaufortccc.edu

Bladen Community College Kelly Smith 910-879-5503 ksmith@bladencc.edu

Blue Ridge Community College David Whitson 828-692-1716 d_whitson@blueridge.edu

Brunswick Community College Ben DeBlois 910-754-6900 403 debloisben@brunswickcc.edu

Caldwell Community College & Tech. Inst. Donnie Bassinger 828-726-2201 dbassinger@cccti.edu

Cape Fear Community Camellia Rice 910-362-7065 crice@cfcc.edu

Carteret Community College Janet Spriggs 252-222-6224 jns@carteret.edu

Catawba Valley Community College Wes Bunch 828-327-7000 wbunch@cvcc.edu
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Community Colleges Central Carolina Community College Wayne Robinson 919-775-5401 wrobinson@cccc.edu

Central Piedmont Community College Rich Rosenthal 704-330-6316 Rich.rosenthal@cpcc.edu

Cleveland Community College Tommy Greene 704-484-4000 greene@clevelandcommunitycollege.edu

Coastal Carolina Community College David Heatherly 910-938-6789 heatherlyd@coastalcarolina.edu

Craven Community College Larry Henderson 252-638-7260 hendersonl@cravencc.edu

Davidson County Community College Rusty Hunt 336-249-8186 rthunt@davidsonccc.edu

Durham Technical Community College Ed Moore 919-686-3720 mooree@durhamtech.edu

Edgecombe Community College Charlie Harrell 252-823-5166 harrellc@edgecombe.edu

Fayetteville Technical Community College Sanford Cain 910-678-8287 cains@faytechcc.edu

Forsyth Technical Community College Kenneth Jarvis 336-734-7209 kjarvis@forsythtech.edu

Gaston College Ralph Huddin 704-922-6405 huddin.ralph@gaston.edu

Guilford Technical Community College Dan Sitko 336-334-4822 2553 djsitko@gtcc.edu

Halifax Community College Deborah Armstrong 252-536-7269 armstrongd@halifaxcc.edu

Haywood Community College Debbie Trull 828-627-4615 dtrull@haywood.edu

Isothermal Community College Stephen Matheny 828-286-3636 202 smatheny@isothermal.edu

James Sprunt Community College Tony Murphy-Henderson 910-296-2438 tmurphy@jamessprunt.edu

Johnston Community College Jim Ellerbe 919-209-2051 jhellerbe@johnstoncc.edu

Lenoir Community College George Vick 252-527-6223 gvick@lenoircc.edu

Martin Community College Tammy Bailey 252-789-0253 tbailey@martincc.edu

Mayland Community College Gerald Hyde 828-765-7351 250 ghyde@mayland.edu

McDowell Technical Community College Ryan Garrison 828-652-0627 ryang@mcdowelltech.edu

Mitchell Community College Gary Johnson 704-878-3250 gjohnson@mitchellcc.edu

Montgomery Community College Matthew Woodard 910-576-6222 200 woodardm@montgomery.edu

Nash Community College Annette Dishner 252-451-8236 236 adishner@nashcc.edu

NC Center For Applied Textile Technology

NC Community Colleges Dee Burns 919-807-7088 burnsd@nccommunitycolleges.edu

NC Community Colleges Dorrine Fokes 919-807-7088 fokesd@nccommunitycolleges.edu

Pamlico Community College James Curry 252-249-1851 3003 jcurry@pamlicocc.edu
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Community Colleges Piedmont Community College William Barnes 336-599-1181 barnesw@piedmontcc.edu

Pitt Community College Susan Everett 252-493-7442 severett@email.pittcc.edu

Randolph Community College Cindy Goodwin 336-633-4475 cjgoodwin@randolph.edu

Randolph Community College Daffie Matthews 336-633-0290 dhmatthews@randolph.edu

Richmond Community College Brent Barbee 910-410-1806 brentb@richmondcc.edu

Roanoke-Chowan Community College Carolyn LaDow 252-862-1316 ladowc@roanokechowan.edu

Robeson Community College Tami George 910-272-3541 157 tgeorge@robeson.cc.nc.us

Rockingham Community College Tony Gunn 336-342-4261 gunnt@rockinghamcc.edu

Rowan-Cabarrus Community College Tim Foley 704-216-3650 833 foleyt@rowancabarrus.edu

Sampson Community College William Starling 910-592-8081 bstarlin@sampsoncc.edu

Sandhills Community College Richard Gough 910-695-3703 goughr@sandhills.edu

South Piedmont Community College John De Vitto 704-272-5333 jdevitto@spcc.edu

Southeastern Community College Betty Jo Ramsey 910-642-7141 442 bjramsey@sccnc.edu

Southwestern Community College Charles Reece 828-586-4091 chuckr@southwesterncc.edu

Stanly Community College Becky Wall 704-991-0176 wallbt@stanly.edu

Surry Community College Susan Pendergraft 336-386-3274 274 pendergrafts@surry.edu

Tri-County Community College Bill Vespasian 828-835-4211 210 bvespasian@tricountycc.edu

Vance-Granville Community College Matt Williams 252-738-3446 williamsm@vgcc.edu

Wake Technical Community College Wendell Goodwin 919-866-5148 wbgoodwin@waketech.edu

Wayne Community College Bill Thompson 919-739-7008 billt@waynecc.edu

Western Piedmont Comm College Malone McNeely 828-448-6020 mmcneely@wpcc.edu

Wilkes Community College Morgan Francis 336-838-6102 Morgan.francis@wilkescc.edu

Wilson Community College Hadie Horne 252-246-1221 hhorne@wilsoncc.edu

Correction Adult Probation And Parole Tom Collins 919-716-3426 Cth06@doc.state.nc.us

Alcoholism and Chemical Dependency

Correction General Tom Collins 919-716-3426 Cth06@doc.state.nc.us

Division Of Prisons Tom Collins 919-716-3426 Cth06@doc.state.nc.us

Enterprise
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Correction Juvenile Justice (Corrections) Tom Collins 919-716-3426 Cth06@doc.state.nc.us

Probation & Parole Field Services

Crime Control & Public Safety Butner Public Safety Thurman Turner 919-733-2193 tturner@nccrimecontrol.org

CCPS General

Emergency Management Bennie Aiken 919-733-2193 252 baiken@nccrimecontrol.org

Highway Patrol Thurman Turner 919-733-2193 tturner@nccrimecontrol.org

National Guard William Johnson 919-664-6114 william.johnson@nc.ngb.army.mil

Cultural Resources Archives & History Mark Cooney 919-807-7473 mark.cooney@ncdcr.gov

Cult Res General Mark Cooney 919-807-7473 mark.cooney@ncmail.net

Historic Preservation Mark Cooney mark.cooney@ncdcr.gov

Historic Sites Mark Cooney 919-807-7473 mark.cooney@ncmail.net

Museum Of Art Mark Cooney 919-807-7473 mark.cooney@ncdcr.gov

Museum Of History Mark Cooney 919-807-7473 mark.cooney@ncdcr.gov

Records Section Mark Cooney 919-807-7473 mark.cooney@ncdcr.gov

State Library

Department of Transportation Div Of Highways Anthony Roper aroper@dot.state.nc.us

Div Of Motor Vehicles Anthony Roper 919-733-2520 aroper@ncdot.gov

Ferry Operations Anthony Roper 919-733-2520 aroper@ncdot.gov

Global TransPark

Highway Landscape

Hwy Dist & Res Engr Off Anthony Roper 919-733-2520 aroper@ncdot.gov

Hwy Division Office Anthony Roper 919-733-2520 aroper@ncdot.gov

Hwy Maintenance & Equipment Anthony Roper 919-733-2520 aroper@ncdot.gov

Hwy Traff. Eng. & Safety

Motor Vehicles Licensing

Transportation General Anthony Roper 919-733-2520 aroper@ncdot.gov

Educational Institutions (Universities) Appalachian State University Greg Lovins 828-262-2030 lovinsgm@appstate.edu

East Carolina University Lloyd Nobles 252-328-6858 noblesll@ecu.edu
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Educational Institutions (Universities) Educational Institutions General

Elizabeth City State University Charles Hall 252-335-3961 crhall@mail.ecsu.edu

Fayetteville State University Rudolph Cardenas 910-672-1431 rcardena@uncfsu.edu

NC A & T State University William Barlow 336-334-7225 barlow@ncat.edu

NC A & T State University Andrew Perkins 336-285-4550 perkins@ncat.edu

NC Arboretum Matt Jarvis 828-665-2492 mjarvis@ncarboretum.org

NC Central University Zack Abegunrin 919-530-7947 zabegunrin@nccu.edu

NC School Of Science & Math Ed McBride 919-416-2659 mcbride@ncssm.edu

NC State University Brenda Forster 919-515-6239 brenda_forster@ncsu.edu

UNC Asheville Stephen Baxley 828-232-5031 sbaxley@unca.edu

UNC Chapel Hill Anna Wu 919-962-9104 awu@facilities.unc.edu

UNC Charlotte John Fessler 704-687-2607 jafessle@uncc.edu

UNC General Administration Terrance Feravich 919-962-4611 feravich@northcarolina.edu

UNC Greensboro Howard Doyle 336-334-5269 hwdoyle@uncg.edu

UNC Hospitals Pat Wall 919-966-5211 mwall@unch.unc.edu

UNC Pembroke Steve Martin 910-521-6520 steve.martin@uncp.edu

UNC School Of The Arts Christopher Boyd 336-770-3322 boydc@uncsa.edu

UNC Wilmington Mark Morgan 910-962-3719 morganm@uncw.edu

UNC-TV Carol Woodyard 919-549-7076 cwoodyard@unctv.org

Western Carolina University Wiley Harris 828-227-7441 harrisw@wcu.edu

Winston-Salem State University Owen Cooks 336-750-2855 cooksoj@wssu.edu

Environment & Natural Resources Air Quality

Coastal Management

Ctr Geographic Inform & Analysis

Dams

Ecosystem Enhancement Program Ed Hajnos 919-715-1953 edward.hajnos@ncmail.net

ENR General Dolan Simmons 919-715-3880 dolan.simmons@ncmail.net

Field Offices
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Environment & Natural Resources Food & Lodging

Forest Resources Robert Gron 919-733-2162 robert.gron@ncdenr.gov

Land Resources Jim Simons 919-733-3833 jim.simons@ncdenr.gov

Land Resources Paul Crissman 919-508-8497 paul.crissman@ncmail.net

Marine Fisheries Anthony Nelson 252-726-7021 413 anthony.nelson@ncmail.net

Museum Of Natural Sciences Dolan Simmons 919-715-3877 dolan.simmons@ncmail.net

NC Aquariums James Ivers 919-733-2290 chris.ivers@ncmail.net

NC Zoological Park Bobby Smith 336-879-7511 bobby.smith@nczoo.org

Parks & Recreation Bruce Garner 919-715-7594 bruce.garner@ncdenr.gov

Waste Management

Water Quality Dolan Simmons 919-715-3877 dolan.simmons@ncmail.net

Water Resources Dolan Simmons 919-715-3877 dolan.simmons@ncmail.net

Wildlife Resources Commission Erik Christofferson 919-707-0531 erik.christofferson@ncwildlife.org

General Assembly General Assembly

Legislative Services Wesley Taylor 919-733-7044 wesleyt@ncleg.net

Governor's Office Governor's Mansion

Information Technology Services George Bakolia 919-981-2638 scott.travis@its.nc.gov

State Budget And Management

Health and Human Services Black Mountain Neuro-Medical Treatment CenterTerry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Broughton Hospital Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Caswell Developmental Center Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Central NC School For The Deaf (Defunct) Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Central Regional Hospital

Cherry Hospital Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Dorothea Dix Campus Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Eastern NC School For The Deaf Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Eastern Region VR Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Eastern Regional Hospital Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov
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Health and Human Services Epidemiology

Facility Services

Governor Morehead School Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Health Services Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

HHS General Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

J. Iverson Riddle Development Center (WCC) Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

John Umstead Hospital Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Julian F. Keith ADATC Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Longleaf Neuro-Medical Treatment Center Jim Webb 252-399-2104 jim.webb@ncmail.net

Mental Health Services

Murdoch Developmental Center Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

O Berry Neuro-Medical Treatment Center Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Public Health Lab Terry Hatcher 9`9-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Public Health Lab Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

R.J. Blackley ADATC Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Services For Deaf And Hard Of Hearing

Services For The Blind

Services For The Deaf

Town of Butner Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Walter B. Jones ADATC Ross Peterson 252-830-3426 235 ross.peterson@dhhs.nc.gov

Western NC School For The Deaf Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Western Region VR

Western Regional Hospital Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Whitaker School Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Wright School Terry Hatcher 919-715-4081 Terry.Hatcher@dhhs.nc.gov

Youth Services

Insurance Insurance

Judicial Administrative Office Of The Courts Dan Fry 919-662-4797
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Judicial Judicial General

Juvenile Justice & Delinquency PreventionCA Dillon School Bob Jones 919-733-3388 bob.jones@djjdp.nc.gov

Detention Centers Bob Jones 919-733-3388 bob.jones@djjdp.nc.gov

Dobbs School Bob Jones 919-733-3388 bob.jones@djjdp.nc.gov

Group Homes Bob Jones 919-733-3388 bob.jones@djjdp.nc.gov

JEC - Swannanoa Bob Jones 919-733-3383 bob.jones@djjdp.nc.gov

Juvenile Justice-General Bob Jones 919-733-3011 bob.jones@djjdp.nc.gov

Samarkand Manor School Bob Jones 919-733-3383 bob.jones@djjdp.nc.gov

Stonewall Jackson School Bob Jones 919-733-3383 bob.jones@djjdp.nc.gov

Labor Elevator Division

Labor General

OSHA Division

Lieutenant Governor Lieutenant Governor

MISCELLANEOUS Elevator Division

Miscellaneous Mike Miscellaneous 919-807-4100 mike.gioielli@doa.nc.gov

N/A Boiler Division

Industrial Risk Insurers

N/A

Public Education Public Education

Revenue Revenue

Secretary of State Secretary of State

State Auditor State Auditor

State Controller Office Controlers Office

State Treasurer State Treasurer
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